## 504042476 10/09/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4089137

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution I	Date
SEQUOIA SCIENCES, INC.			10/07/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	<b>ATA</b>			
Name:	SEQUOIA VACCINES, INC.			
Street Address:	1912 INN	1912 INNERBELT BUSINESS CENTER DRIVE		
City:	ST. LOUIS			
State/Country:	MISSOURI			
Postal Code:	63114	63114		
Property Type Patent Number:	94	<b>Number</b> 15097		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 0			
Patent Number:	94	15097		
Datant Numbari	04	15101		
Patent Number:	94	15101		
		15101		
CORRESPONDENCE [	DATA	15101 09)731-3668		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (60 pe sent to th	09)731-3668 <b>ne e-mail address first; if that</b>	is unsuccessful, it will be ser	ot
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA (60 pe sent to th provided; in	09)731-3668		ot
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA (60 pe sent to th provided; in 60	09)731-3668 <b>ne e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will</b>		ot
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA (60 pe sent to th provided; in 60 ch	09)731-3668 <b>ne e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will</b> 97313668		ot
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (60 pe sent to th provided; in 60 chi CH	09)731-3668 <b>ne e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will</b> 97313668 ris@miplaw.com	be sent via US Mail.	nt
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (60 pe sent to th provided; in 60 ch CH 12	09)731-3668 <b>ne e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will</b> 97313668 ris@miplaw.com IRISTOPHER CASIERI	be sent via US Mail.	t
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (60 provided; in 60 chi CH 12 PF	09)731-3668 <b>be e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will</b> 97313668 ris@miplaw.com IRISTOPHER CASIERI ROSZEL ROAD, SUITE C104	be sent via US Mail.	nt
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (60 pe sent to the provided; in 60 chi CH 12 PF UMBER:	09)731-3668 <b>be e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will</b> 97313668 ris@miplaw.com IRISTOPHER CASIERI ROSZEL ROAD, SUITE C104 RINCETON, NEW JERSEY 085	be sent via US Mail.	pt
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (60 pe sent to the provided; in 60 chi CH 12 PF UMBER:	09)731-3668 <b>be e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will</b> 97313668 ris@miplaw.com IRISTOPHER CASIERI ROSZEL ROAD, SUITE C104 RINCETON, NEW JERSEY 085 SEQ_002	be sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (60 pe sent to the provided; in 60 chi CH 12 PF UMBER:	09)731-3668 <b>be e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will</b> 97313668 ris@miplaw.com IRISTOPHER CASIERI ROSZEL ROAD, SUITE C104 RINCETON, NEW JERSEY 085 SEQ_002 CHRISTOPHER CASIERI	be sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED:	DATA (60 pe sent to the provided; in 60 chi CH 12 PF UMBER:	09)731-3668 <b>be e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will</b> 97313668 ris@miplaw.com IRISTOPHER CASIERI ROSZEL ROAD, SUITE C104 RINCETON, NEW JERSEY 085 SEQ_002 CHRISTOPHER CASIERI /christopher casieri/	be sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA (60 provided; in 60 chi CH 12 PF UMBER:	09)731-3668 <b>be e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will</b> 97313668 ris@miplaw.com IRISTOPHER CASIERI ROSZEL ROAD, SUITE C104 RINCETON, NEW JERSEY 085 SEQ_002 CHRISTOPHER CASIERI /christopher casieri/ 10/09/2016	be sent via US Mail.	)t

## Page 1 of 1

## ASSIGNMENT

Sequoia Sciences, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address at 1912 Innerbelt Business Center Drive, St. Louis, Missouri, ("Assignor"), is owner of U.S. Patent Numbers: 9,415,097; dated August 16, 2016; and 9,415,101, dated August 16, 2016, each titled COMPOSITIONS OF VACCINES AND ADJUVANTS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF URINARY TRACT INFECTIONS, (the "Patents"). Sequoia Vaccines, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having an address at 1912 Innerbelt Business Center Drive, St. Louis, Missouri, its successors and assigns (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's rights in and to the Patents.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of its right, title and interest in the Patents to Assignee for the entire term of the Patents and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Signature of assignor: \_\_\_\_\_

Gary Eldridge President & CEO Sequoia Sciences, Inc.

Date: 706+2016

Signature of witness:

Date: 7/oct./2016

**RECORDED: 10/09/2016**